‘Ontario Livestock
Exchange Inc.

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9
Tel: (519) 884-2082 « (800) 265-8818 » Fax: (519) 884-0509

“LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING”

13

279

383

4633

1362

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

TUESDAY MARKET REPORT December 16,2025 - TOTAL LIVESTOCK SOLD 6682 HD

Fed cows sold on a stronger trade, Fed veal calves sold at
higher pricing. Heavy lambs sold higher, Light lambs sold steady.
Sheep sold higher. Kid goats sold steady. Mature goats sold higher.

FED STRS
FED HFRS

FED COWS
FED BULLS
VEAL

GOOD HOLSTEINS
GOOD BEEF

MEDIUM HOLSTEINS

PLAIN CALVES
HEAVY CALVES

BOB CALVES
HORSES

1000 LBS. & OVER
800 - 1000 LBS.
PONIES & LIGHTS

SHEEP & LAMBS

UNDER 50 LBS
51-79 LBS.
80-109 LBS.
OVER 110 LBS.
SHEEP

GOATS
KIDS

MATURE-NANNYS
BILLY

165.00

380.00
400.00
335.00
305.00
370.00

650.00
415.00
365.00
342.50
200.00

470.00
250.00
250.00

TO

TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

200.00

400.00
431.00
375.00
330,00
392.50

770.00
610.00
445.00
400.00
350.00

600.00
365.00
460,00

TOP OF  260.00

TOP OF  700.00
TOP OF  465.00

TOP OF  690.00




