

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9 Tel: (519) 884-2082 • (800) 265-8818 • Fax: (519) 884-0509

"LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING"

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

TUESDAY MARKET REPORT December 16, 2025 - TOTAL LIVESTOCK SOLD 6682 HD

Fed cows sold on a stronger trade. Fed veal calves sold at higher pricing. Heavy lambs sold higher. Light lambs sold steady. Sheep sold higher. Kid goats sold steady. Mature goats sold higher.

13	FED STRS					
9	FED HFRS					
279	FED COWS	165.00	TO	200.00	TOP OF	260.00
3	FED BULLS		TO			
383	VEAL					
	<u> </u>					
	GOOD HOLSTEINS	380.00	TO	400.00		
	GOOD BEEF	400.00	TO	431.00		
	MEDIUM HOLSTEINS	335.00	TO	375.00		
	PLAIN CALVES	305.00	ТО	330.00		
	HEAVY CALVES	370.00	TO	392.50		
	BOB CALVES					
	HORSES					
	HORSES					
	1000 LBS. & OVER		TO			
	800 - 1000 LBS.		TO			
	PONIES & LIGHTS		TO			
4633	SHEEP & LAMBS					
4033	SHEEF & LAWIDS					
	UNDER 50 LBS	650.00	TO	770.00		
	51-79 LBS.	415.00	TO	610.00	TOP OF	700.00
	80-109 LBS.	365.00	TO	445.00	TOP OF	465.00
	OVER 110 LBS.	342.50	TO	400.00		
	SHEEP	200.00	TO	350.00		
1362	<u>GOATS</u>					
	KIDS	470.00	TO	600.00	TOP OF	690.00
	MATURE-NANNYS	250.00	TO	365.00		
	BILLY	250.00	TO	460.00		